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June 2022 Reports

This report contains both “Cash” and “Including Receivables/Payables” (Accrued)
reports for FY2021 Year-to-Date and June 2022.

The “Cash” reports include only actual receipts and expenditures that occurred prior to
July 1, 2022. The “Including Receivables/Payables” reports include items that accrue to
the 2021-22 fiscal year but that are actually received or paid out after June 30, 2022.
Therefore, the “Including Receivables/Payables” reports should represent the most
accurate and complete accounting of the 2021-22 fiscal year’s activity.

We estimate that revenues will exceed budget amounts by $10,638, and expenditures will
be $66,752 below budget amounts, resulting in an estimated excess of revenues over
expenditures of $77,390 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2022.

Separate reports for Accounts Receivable and Accounts Payable appear at the end of the
basic reports. Notice that Receivables consist of state distributions such as sales taxes and
excise taxes, and county property tax receipts collected by the county during June 2021
but not disbursed until July. Some of the state distributions will not actually be received
until August or September, and therefore they are estimated. These amounts will be
amended as necessary when they become final.

Accounts Payable reflects utility bills and invoices for purchases and services made or
committed to prior to July 1, 2021, but not paid until later. All known payables have been
included in this report at their actual amount for a total of $10,583.49; there may be one
or two small “unexpected” payables, but the accounts payable estimate should be
considered fairly accurate.

The Register Report reflects revenues and expenditures in the checking account and is a
cash basis report as always.

The Budget Comparison and Revenue Comparison spreadsheets both have a “June”
column, representing cash transactions that occurred in the month of June, and a “June
a/r” (accounts receivable) or “June a/p” (accounts payable) column representing the
transactions that will occur after June 30, 2022 but that will accrue to the FY2021-22
fiscal year. Totals reflect all accrued amounts, with estimates in red.

Throughout this report, other amounts that are estimated are highlighted in yellow.



Cash Flow Report FY2021 YTD Incl. rec/pybl

7/1/2021 through 6/30/2022

7/28/2022
7/1/2021-
Category 6/30/2022
INCOME
Interest Income 1,253.03
Other Inc
NC Grant 135,309.38
Sales Tax Refunds 974.82
Zoning 4,825.00
TOTAL Other Inc 141,109.20
Prop Tax 2021
Receipts 2021
Int 127.73
Tax 79,756.84
TOTAL Receipts 2021 79,884.57
TOTAL Prop Tax 2021 79,884.57
Prop Tax 2022
Prepayments 2.37
TOTAL Prop Tax 2022 2.37
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2015
Receipts 2015
Int 1.11
Tax 7.57
TOTAL Receipts 2015 8.68
TOTAL Prop Tax 2015 8.68
Prop Tax 2017
Receipts2017
Int 15.78
Tax 44.27
TOTAL Receipts2017 60.05
TOTAL Prop Tax 2017 60.05
Prop Tax 2018
Receipts
Int 23.82
Tax 89.62
TOTAL Receipts 113.44
TOTAL Prop Tax 2018 113.44
Prop Tax 2019
Receipts 2019
Int 25.93
Tax 150.78
TOTAL Receipts 2019 176.71
TOTAL Prop Tax 2019 176.71
Prop Tax 2020
Receipts
Int 21.16
Tax 264.95
TOTAL Receipts 286.11
TOTAL Prop Tax 2020 286.11
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 644.99
Sales Tax
Beer& Wine Tax 12,558.84

Page 1



Cash Flow Report FY2021 YTD Incl. rec/pybl
7/1/2021 through 6/30/2022

7/28/2022 Page 2
7/1/2021-
Category 6/30/2022
Cable TV 18,881.97
Electricity 208,908.58
Natural Gas Excise 2,563.98
Sales & Use Dist 33,659.81
telecommunications 2,403.90
TOTAL Sales Tax 278,977.08
Veh Tax
Int 2021 80.16
Tax 2021 8,211.37
TOTAL Veh Tax 8,291.53
TOTAL INCOME 510,162.77
EXPENSES
Ads 563.66
Attorney 5,581.25
Audit 4,730.00
Capital Outlay
Equipment 7,785.42
Office 2,603.10
TOTAL Capital Outlay 10,388.52
Charities & Agencies 9,000.00
Community
Greenway 1,819.22
Maint 6,496.31
Parks & Rec
Park 3,291.65
TOTAL Parks & Rec 3,291.65
Special Events
Services 4,000.00
TOTAL Special Events 4,000.00
TOTAL Community 15,607.18
Elections 3,045.28
Emp
Benefits
Dental 960.00
Life 714.24
NCLGERS 17,742.36
Vision 168.00
TOTAL Benefits 19,584.60
Bond 650.00
FICA
Med 1,955.39
Soc Sec 8,360.91
TOTAL FICA 10,316.30
Payroll 2,058.62
Unemp 5.69
Work Comp 2,026.48
TOTAL Emp 34,641.69
Fire Protection 12,000.00
Office

Clerk 39,648.00



Cash Flow Report FY2021 YTD Incl. rec/pybl
7/1/2021 through 6/30/2022

7/28/2022 Page 3
7/1/2021-
Category 6/30/2022
Council 13,400.00
Deputy Clerk 11,542.85
Dues 7,081.00
Equip 1,420.28
Finance Officer 36,624.00
Ins 3,761.69
Maint
Materials 627.66
Service 7,574.38
TOTAL Maint 8,202.04
Mayor 6,000.00
Misc 333.08
Post 1,184.89
Records 5,245.09
Supplies 3,869.89
Tel 6,715.30
util 6,295.13
TOTAL Office 151,323.24
Planning
Administration
Contract 1,254 .40
Salaries 34,272.00
TOTAL Administration 35,526.40
Land Use Plan
Contract 33,000.00
Misc 826.02
Survey 1,697.15
TOTAL Land Use Plan 35,523.17
Misc 683.07
TOTAL Planning 71,732.64
Street Lighting 1,232.12
Tax Coll
Contract 1,477.16
TOTAL Tax Coll 1,477.16
Training
Officials 132.47
Staff 200.00
TOTAL Training 332.47
Travel 807.78
TOTAL EXPENSES 322,462.99
TRANSFERS
FROM Check Min Spgs 135,309.38
FROM South State CD 310,127.56
FROM SLFRF Fund 135,309.38
TO MM Sav ParkSterling -310,127.56
TO SLFRF Revenues -135,309.38
TO SLFRF Fund -135,309.38
TOTAL TRANSFERS 0.00

OVERALL TOTAL 187,699.78



Cash Flow Report FY2021 YTD CASH

7/1/2021 through 6/30/2022

7/25/2022
7/1/2021-
Category 6/30/2022
INCOME
Interest Income 1,253.03
Other Inc
NC Grant 135,309.38
Sales Tax Refunds 974.82
Zoning 4,825.00
TOTAL Other Inc 141,109.20
Prop Tax 2021
Receipts 2021
Int 122.19
Tax 79,658.36
TOTAL Receipts 2021 79,780.55
TOTAL Prop Tax 2021 79,780.55
Prop Tax 2022
Prepayments 1.86
TOTAL Prop Tax 2022 1.86
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2015
Receipts 2015
Int 1.11
Tax 7.57
TOTAL Receipts 2015 8.68
TOTAL Prop Tax 2015 8.68
Prop Tax 2017
Receipts2017
Int 15.78
Tax 44.27
TOTAL Receipts2017 60.05
TOTAL Prop Tax 2017 60.05
Prop Tax 2018
Receipts
Int 23.82
Tax 89.62
TOTAL Receipts 113.44
TOTAL Prop Tax 2018 113.44
Prop Tax 2019
Receipts 2019
Int 25.93
Tax 150.78
TOTAL Receipts 2019 176.71
TOTAL Prop Tax 2019 176.71
Prop Tax 2020
Receipts
Int 21.02
Tax 263.99
TOTAL Receipts 285.01
TOTAL Prop Tax 2020 285.01
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 643.89
Sales Tax
Beer& Wine Tax 12,558.84

Page 1



Cash Flow Report FY2021 YTD CASH

7/1/2021 through 6/30/2022

7/25/2022
7/1/2021-
Category 6/30/2022
Cable TV 14,281.97
Electricity 158,558.58
Natural Gas Excise 1,263.98
Sales & Use Dist 27,774.10
telecommunications 1,703.90
TOTAL Sales Tax 216,141.37
Veh Tax
Int 2021 68.69
Tax 2021 6,783.99
TOTAL Veh Tax 6,852.68
TOTAL INCOME 445,782.58
EXPENSES
Ads 523.86
Attorney 4,808.75
Audit 4,730.00
Capital Outlay
Office 2,603.10
TOTAL Capital Outlay 2,603.10
Charities & Agencies 9,000.00
Community
Greenway 1,819.22
Maint 5,821.31
Parks & Rec
Park 3,276.08
TOTAL Parks & Rec 3,276.08
Special Events
Services 4,000.00
TOTAL Special Events 4,000.00
TOTAL Community 14,916.61
Elections 3,045.28
Emp
Benefits
Dental 960.00
Life 714.24
NCLGERS 17,742.36
Vision 168.00
TOTAL Benefits 19,584.60
Bond 650.00
FICA
Med 1,955.39
Soc Sec 8,360.91
TOTAL FICA 10,316.30
Payroll 2,058.62
Unemp 5.69
Work Comp 2,026.48
TOTAL Emp 34,641.69
Fire Protection 12,000.00
Office
Clerk 39,648.00
Council 13,400.00
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7/25/2022

Cash Flow Report FY2021 YTD CASH

7/1/2021 through 6/30/2022

7/1/2021-
Category 6/30/2022
Deputy Clerk 11,542.85
Dues 7,081.00
Equip 1,420.28
Finance Officer 36,624.00
Ins 3,761.69
Maint
Materials 627.66
Service 6,782.38
TOTAL Maint 7,410.04
Mayor 6,000.00
Misc 333.08
Post 1,184.89
Records 5,245.09
Supplies 3,741.50
Tel 6,715.30
Util 5,971.51
TOTAL Office 150,079.23
Planning
Administration
Contract 1,254 .40
Salaries 34,272.00
TOTAL Administration 35,526.40
Land Use Plan
Contract 33,000.00
Misc 826.02
Survey 1,697.15
TOTAL Land Use Plan 35,523.17
Misc 683.07
TOTAL Planning 71,732.64
Street Lighting 1,232.12
Tax Coll
Contract 1,425.97
TOTAL Tax Coll 1,425.97
Training
Officials 132.47
Staff 200.00
TOTAL Training 332.47
Travel 807.78
TOTAL EXPENSES 311,879.50
TRANSFERS
FROM Check Min Spgs 135,309.38
FROM South State CD 310,127.56
FROM SLFRF Fund 135,309.38
TO MM Sav ParkSterling -310,127.56
TO SLFRF Revenues -135,309.38
TO SLFRF Fund -135,309.38
TOTAL TRANSFERS 0.00
OVERALL TOTAL 133,903.08
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June 2022 Cash Flow Incl. Paybl/Recvbl
6/2/2022 through 6/30/2022

7/28/2022 Page 1
6/2/2022-
Category 6/30/2022
INCOME
Interest Income 68.94
Other Inc
Zoning 795.00
TOTAL Other Inc 795.00
Prop Tax 2021
Receipts 2021
Int 10.15
Tax 242.25
TOTAL Receipts 2021 252.40
TOTAL Prop Tax 2021 252.40
Prop Tax 2022
Prepayments 0.51
TOTAL Prop Tax 2022 0.51
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2020
Receipts
Int 0.14
Tax 0.96
TOTAL Receipts 1.10
TOTAL Prop Tax 2020 1.10
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 1.10
Sales Tax
Cable TV 9,504.71
Electricity 99,601.03
Natural Gas Excise 2,302.82
Sales & Use Dist 9,029.13
telecommunications 1,159.70
TOTAL Sales Tax 121,597.39
Veh Tax
Int 2021 11.47
Tax 2021 1,427.38
TOTAL Veh Tax 1,438.85
TOTAL INCOME 124,154.19
EXPENSES
Ads 149.24
Attorney 1,072.50
Capital Outlay
Equipment 7,785.42
TOTAL Capital Outlay 7,785.42
Charities & Agencies 9,000.00
Community
Maint 675.00
Parks & Rec
Park 737.71
TOTAL Parks & Rec 737.71
TOTAL Community 1,412.71
Emp

Benefits



June 2022 Cash Flow Incl. Paybl/Recvbl
6/2/2022 through 6/30/2022

7/28/2022 Page 2
6/2/2022-
Category 6/30/2022
NCLGERS 1,478.53
TOTAL Benefits 1,478.53
FICA
Med 161.92
Soc Sec 692.34
TOTAL FICA 854.26
Payroll 163.18
TOTAL Emp 2,495.97
Fire Protection 12,000.00
Office
Clerk 3,304.00
Council 1,200.00
Deputy Clerk 807.50
Equip 158.89
Finance Officer 3,052.00
Maint
Materials 52.65
Service 1,345.00
TOTAL Maint 1,397.65
Mayor 500.00
Supplies 1,122.05
Tel 769.60
util 111.91
TOTAL Office 12,423.60
Planning
Administration
Salaries 2,856.00
TOTAL Administration 2,856.00
TOTAL Planning 2,856.00
Street Lighting 103.80
Tax Coll
Contract 53.42
TOTAL Tax Coll 53.42
Training
Officials 75.00
TOTAL Training 75.00
Travel 306.84
TOTAL EXPENSES 49,734.50
TRANSFERS
FROM SLFRF Fund 135,309.38
TO SLFRF Revenues -135,309.38
TOTAL TRANSFERS 0.00

OVERALL TOTAL 74,419.69



June 2022 Cash Flow Report - Cash - Jun 2022

6/1/2022 through 6/30/2022

7/20/2022
6/1/2022-
Category 6/30/2022
INCOME
Interest Income 68.94
Other Inc
Zoning 795.00
TOTAL Other Inc 795.00
Prop Tax 2021
Receipts 2021
Int 4.61
Tax 143.77
TOTAL Receipts 2021 148.38
TOTAL Prop Tax 2021 148.38
Sales Tax
Cable TV 4,904.71
Electricity 49,251.03
Natural Gas Excise 1,002.82
Sales & Use Dist 3,143.42
telecommunications 459.70
TOTAL Sales Tax 58,761.68
TOTAL INCOME 59,774.00
EXPENSES
Ads 109.44
Attorney 300.00
Charities & Agencies 9,000.00
Community
Parks & Rec
Park 722.14
TOTAL Parks & Rec 722.14
TOTAL Community 72214
Emp
Benefits
NCLGERS 1,478.53
TOTAL Benefits 1,478.53
FICA
Med 161.92
Soc Sec 692.34
TOTAL FICA 854.26
Payroll 163.18
TOTAL Emp 2,495.97
Fire Protection 12,000.00
Office
Clerk 3,304.00
Council 1,200.00
Deputy Clerk 807.50
Equip 158.89
Finance Officer 3,052.00
Maint
Materials 52.65
Service 553.00
TOTAL Maint 605.65

Page 1



June 2022 Cash Flow Report - Cash - Jun 2022

6/1/2022 through 6/30/2022

7/20/2022
6/1/2022-
Category 6/30/2022
Mayor 500.00
Supplies 993.66
Tel 769.60
util -211.71
TOTAL Office 11,179.59
Planning
Administration
Salaries 2,856.00
TOTAL Administration 2,856.00
TOTAL Planning 2,856.00
Street Lighting 103.80
Tax Coll
Contract 2.23
TOTAL Tax Coll 2.23
Training
Officials 75.00
TOTAL Training 75.00
Travel 306.84
TOTAL EXPENSES 39,151.01
TRANSFERS
FROM SLFRF Fund 135,309.38
TO SLFRF Revenues -135,309.38
TOTAL TRANSFERS 0.00
Balance Forward
Bal Fwd SLFRF Revenues 0.00
TOTAL Balance Forward 0.00
OVERALL TOTAL 20,622.99

Page 2



Register Report - Jun 2022
6/1/2022 through 6/30/2022

7/26/2022 Page 1
Date Num Description Memo Category Cl  Amount
6/2/2022 EFT Point And Pay 06-084-147 (FY2021) Other Inc:Zoning R 100.00
6/3/2022 EFT Debit Card (Ipowerweb) Web Hosting 24 months (FY2021) Office:Tel R  -401.76
6/12/2022 EFT  Debit Card (Lowe's) Gloves, HVAC Filters (FY2021) Office:Maint:Materials R -52.65
6/13/2022 6371 Taylor & Sons Mowing ...I/N 0030 06/22 (FY2021) Office:Maint:Service R  -365.00
6/13/2022 6372 Clark, Griffin & McColl... I/N 7986 6/2022 (FY2021) Attorney R -300.00
6/13/2022 6373 The Enquirer-Journal{c... A/N 30065439 Public Hearings (FY20... Ads R  -109.44
6/13/2022 6374 Bucket, Mop, And Broo...I/N Starbucks CDIA-1004 janitorial 6/2... Office:Maint:Service R -188.00
6/13/2022 6375 BluSite Solutions Of N... I/N 2035125 PortaJohn & Handwash (... Community:Parks & Rec:Park R -278.54
6/13/2022 6376 Xerox Corporation I/N 016303272 (FY2021) Office:Supplies R  -872.46
6/13/2022 6377 Xerox Corporation I/N 016303273 (FY2021) Office:Supplies R -25.15
6/13/2022 6378 Union County Water {... A/N 84361*00 (FY2021) Office: Util R -37.24
6/13/2022 6379 Union County Water {... A/N 91052*00 (FY2021) Community:Parks & Rec:Park R -14.60
6/13/2022 EFT ...Union County 5/2022 (FY2021) Prop Tax 2021:Receipts 20... R 143.77

5/2022 (FY2021) Prop Tax 2021:Receipts 20... R 4.61
5/2022 (FY2021 Tax Coll:Contract R -2.23
6/13/2022 EFT  Debit Card (AOL) AOL Troubleshooting Svc 06/22 (FY2... Office:Tel R -7.99
6/14/2022 DEP Deposit #21018 (FY2021) Other Inc:Zoning R 350.00
6/14/2022 EFT  Point And Pay 06-057-080 (FY2021) Other Inc:Zoning R 50.00
6/15/2022 EFT ...NC Department of Rev... FY2021 Sales Tax:Electricity R 49,251.03
FY2021 Sales Tax:telecommunicatio... R 459.70
FY2021 Sales Tax:Cable TV R 4,904.71
FY2021 Sales Tax:Natural Gas Excise R 1,002.82
6/15/2022 EFT  NC Department of Rev... Sales & Use Distribution 4/22 (FY2021) Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist R  3,143.42
6/16/2022 6380 Frederick Becker llI 3/22 - 4/22 reimbursement: mileage (... Travel R -72.54
6/16/2022 6381 Mineral Springs Volunt... Fire Suppression Agreement (FY2021) Fire Protection R -10,000.00
6/16/2022 6382 Waxhaw Comm. Vol. F...Repl. Ck #6134 (FY2020) Fire Protection R -2,000.00
6/16/2022 6383 Waxhaw Comm. Vol. F... Fire Suppression Contract (FY2021)  Fire Protection R -2,000.00
6/16/2022 6384 American Red Cross Contribution FY2021-22 (FY2021) Charities & Agencies -1,500.00
6/16/2022 6385 Catawba Lands Conse... Corporate Sponsorship 2022 (FY2021) Charities & Agencies R -2,500.00
6/16/2022 6386 Council On Aging In U... FY2021-22 Contribution (FY2021) Charities & Agencies R -3,000.00
6/16/2022 6387 Turning Point FY2021-22 Contribution (FY2021) Charities & Agencies -2,000.00
6/16/2022 6388 Vicky A Brooks Mileage: 7/1/2021-11/18/2021 (FY2021) Travel R -59.37
6/16/2022 EFT  Waxhaw Comm. Vol. F... VOID Check #6134 (FY2020) Fire Protection R 2,000.00
6/23/2022 6389 Windstream 061348611 (FY2021) Office:Tel -254.30
6/23/2022 6390 Duke Power{Office} 9100 3284 4818 (FY2021) Office: Util R  -147.64
6/23/2022 6391 Duke Power 9100 3284 5041 (Old School) (FY2021) Office:Util R -26.61
6/23/2022 EFT  Point And Pay 05-033-165 (FY2021) Other Inc:Zoning R 10.00
6/27/2022 EFT  Debit Card (School of ... Ethics Training - Council & Mayor (FY... Training:Officials R -75.00
6/28/2022 EFT ...NC State Treasurer 06/22 LGERS contribution FY2021 Office:Clerk R -198.24
06/22 LGERS contribution FY2021 Office:Finance Officer R -183.12
06/22 LGERS contribution FY2021 Planning:Administration:Sal... R -171.36
06/22 employer contribution FY2021 Emp:Benefits:NCLGERS R -1,478.53
6/28/2022 DEP Deposit #21019 (FY2021) Other Inc:Zoning R 250.00
6/28/2022 EFT  Debit Card (Office Dep... Copy Paper 2 cases (FY2021) Office:Supplies R -96.05
6/28/2022 EFT  Debit Card (WalMart) Ext. Hard Drive (Town Clerk) (FY2021) Office:Equip R -53.34
6/29/2022 EFT ...Paychex Salary 6/22 (FY2021) Office:Clerk R -3,105.76
6/22 (FY2021) Office:Deputy Clerk R  -807.50
Salary 6/22 (FY2021) Office:Finance Officer R -2,868.88
Salary 6/22 (FY2021) Office:Mayor R  -500.00
Salary 6/22 (FY2021) Office:Council R -1,200.00
Salary 6/22 (FY2021) Planning:Administration:Sal... R -2,684.64



Register Report - Jun 2022
6/1/2022 through 6/30/2022

7/26/2022 Page 2
Date Num Description Memo Category Cl  Amount

FY2021 Emp:FICA:Soc Sec R  -692.34

FY2021 Emp:FICA:Med R  -161.92

6/29/2022 EFT  Debit Card (WalMart)  Coffee Makers (FY2021) Office:Equip R  -105.55
6/30/2022 EFT  Paychex Fees Fees 6/22 (FY2021) Emp:Payroll R  -163.18
6/30/2022 6392 Verizon Wireless 221474588-00001 (FY2021) Office:Tel -105.55
6/30/2022 6393 Playground Guardian I/N 12942 Inspect Play Structure (FY2... Community:Parks & Rec:Park -429.00
6/30/2022 EFT Point And Pay 06-019-014 (FY2021) Other Inc:Zoning 35.00
6/30/2022 6394 Frederick Becker IlI 5/22 - 6/22 reimbursement: mileage (... Travel -174.93
6/30/2022 6395 Duke Power 9100 3284 5207 (FY2021) Street Lighting -103.80
6/30/2022 EFT  Amerigas VOID Check #6236 (LOST) - 11/18/20... Office: Util R 270.48
6/30/2022 EFT  Amerigas VOID Check #6237 (LOST) - 11/18/20... Office: Util R 152.72
6/1/2022 - 6/30/2022 20,554.05
TOTAL INFLOWS 62,128.26

TOTAL OUTFLO... -41,574.21

NET TOTAL 20,554.05



Accounts Receivable 6/30/22
6/2/2022 through 6/30/2022

6/2/2022-
Category 6/30/2022
INCOME
Prop Tax 2021
Receipts 2021
Int 5.54
Tax 98.48
TOTAL Receipts 2021 104.02
TOTAL Prop Tax 2021 104.02
Prop Tax 2022
Prepayments 0.51
TOTAL Prop Tax 2022 0.51
Prop Tax Prior Years
Prop Tax 2020
Receipts
Int 0.14
Tax 0.96
TOTAL Receipts 1.10
TOTAL Prop Tax 2020 1.10
TOTAL Prop Tax Prior Years 1.10
Sales Tax
Cable TV 4,600.00
Electricity 50,350.00
Natural Gas Excise 1,300.00
Sales & Use Dist 5,885.71
telecommunications 700.00
TOTAL Sales Tax 62,835.71
Veh Tax
Int 2021 11.47
Tax 2021 1,427.38
TOTAL Veh Tax 1,438.85
TOTAL INCOME 64,380.19

OVERALL TOTAL

64,380.19

Page 1



Accounts Receivable 6/30/22

6/2/2022 through 6/30/2022

7/28/2022 Page 1
Date Description Memo Category Amount
6/30/2022 Union County {NCVTS} 5/22 (FY2021) Veh Tax:Tax 2021 685.63

5/22 (FY2021) Veh Tax:Int 2021 5.00

5/22 Refunds (FY2021) Veh Tax:Tax 2021 1.51

6/30/2022 Union County 6/2022 (FY2021) Prop Tax 2022:Prepayments 0.51
6/2022 (FY2021) Prop Tax 2021:Receipts 2021:... 98.48

6/2022 (FY2021) Prop Tax 2021:Receipts 2021:... 5.54

6/2022 (FY2021 Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax... 0.96

6/2022 (FY2021) Prop Tax Prior Years:Prop Tax... 0.14

6/30/2022 NC Department of Reve... Sales & Use Distribution 5/22 (FY2021)  Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist 3,110.71
6/30/2022 NC Department of Reve... Sales & Use Distribution 6/22 ESTIMAT... Sales Tax:Sales & Use Dist 2,775.00
6/30/2022 NC Department of Reve... Electricity 6/22 ESTIMATED (FY2021) Sales Tax:Electricity 50,350.00
6/30/2022 NC Department of Reve... Cable TV 6/22 ESTIMATED (FY2021) Sales Tax:Cable TV 4,600.00
6/30/2022 NC Department of Reve... Telecommunications 6/22 ESTIMATED (... Sales Tax:telecommunications 700.00
6/30/2022 NC Department of Reve... Nat. Gas Excise 6/22 ESTIMATED (FY2... Sales Tax:Natural Gas Excise 1,300.00
6/30/2022 Union County {NCVTS} 6/22 (FY2021) Veh Tax:Tax 2021 737.31
6/22 (FY2021) Veh Tax:Int 2021 6.47

6/22 Refunds (FY2021) Veh Tax:Tax 2021 2.93

6/2/2022 - 6/30/2022 64,380.19
TOTAL INFLOWS 64,380.19

TOTAL OUTFLOWS 0.00

NET TOTAL 64,380.19



Accounts Payable 6/30/22
6/2/2022 through 6/30/2022

7/28/2022
6/2/2022-
Category 6/30/2022
EXPENSES
Ads 39.80
Attorney 772.50
Capital Outlay
Equipment 7,785.42
TOTAL Capital Outlay 7,785.42
Community
Maint 675.00
Parks & Rec
Park 15.57
TOTAL Parks & Rec 15.57
TOTAL Community 690.57
Office
Maint
Service 792.00
TOTAL Maint 792.00
Supplies 128.39
util 323.62
TOTAL Office 1,244.01
Tax Coll
Contract 51.19
TOTAL Tax Coll 51.19
TOTAL EXPENSES 10,583.49
OVERALL TOTAL -10,583.49

Page 1



Accounts Payable - as of 6/30/22
6/2/2022 through 6/30/2022

7/28/2022 Page 1
Date Description Memo Category Clr Amount

6/30/2022 Union County {NCVTS} 5/22 NCVTS Commission (FY2021) Tax Coll:Contract -24.06
6/30/2022 Union County 6/22 Regular Taxes Commission (FY2021) Tax Coll:Contract -1.59
6/30/2022 Taylor & Sons Mowing & ... I/N 0030A Fire Ant Treatment (FY2021)  Office:Maint:Service -792.00
6/30/2022 The Enquirer-Journal 30065439 Budget Hearing Ad (FY2021) Ads -39.80
6/30/2022 Union County Water {Offi... A/N 84361*00 (FY2021) Office: Util -37.72
6/30/2022 Union County Water {Park} A/N 91052*00 (FY2021) Community:Parks & ... -15.57
6/30/2022 Xerox Corporation I/N 016528119 (FY2021) Office:Supplies -128.39
6/30/2022 Perry, Bundy, Plyler & Lo... Legal - Donato violation (FY2021) Attorney -772.50
6/30/2022 Xerox Corporation Altalink C8145 (FY2021) Capital Outlay:Equip... -7,785.42
6/30/2022 Ken Newell Welcome Signs 4/22 - 6/22 (FY2021) Community:Maint -675.00
6/30/2022 Union County 6/22 NCVTS Commission (FY2021) Tax Coll:Contract -25.54
6/30/2022 Duke Power{Office} 9100 3284 4818 (FY2021) Office: Util -259.29
6/30/2022 Duke Power 9100 3284 5041 (Old School) (FY2021)  Office:Util -26.61
6/2/2022 - 6/30/2022 -10,583.49
TOTAL INFLOWS 0.00

TOTAL OUTFLOWS -10,583.49

NET TOTAL -10,583.49
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County of Union, Monroe, NC 28112 Check Number: 00075761

Invoice Date Invoice Number Description Invoice Amount
05/31/2022| 2211 TAXES TAX/FEE/INT-MAY 2022 $146.15
Vendor No. Vendor Name Check No. Check Date Check Amount
10870 TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS 00075761 06/13/2022 146.15

Vendor Number Check Date Check Number
10870 06/13/2022 00075761

"This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act."

County of Union
500 North Main Street
Monroe, North Carolina 28112

$146.15

pay One Hundred Forty Six Dollars and 15 cents ******

TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS
To The PO BOX 600
orderor  MINERAL SPRINGS NC 28108

EFT COPY
NON-NEGOTIABLE

10870

County of Union 00075761

500 North Main Street

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED

TOWN OF MINERAL SPRINGS
PO BOX 600
MINERAL SPRINGS NC 28108
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